TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Bach, Inc.		09/25/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Copper Blues, LLC	
Street Address:	6701 Center Drive West, 3rd Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86672737	COPPER BLUES ROCK PUB & KITCHEN
Serial Number:	86672730	· COPPER BLUES · ROCK PUB & KITCHEN EST
Registration Number:	4381916	COPPER BLUES
Registration Number:	4165279	COPPER BLUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00000-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0033

Total Attachments: 3 source=Copper Blues TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Copper Blues TM Assignment#page2.tif

source=Copper Blues TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Bach, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of trademarks and domain names containing COPPER BLUES, including without limitation the trademark registrations, applications and domain names, listed in Schedule A (all common law trademarks, and the registrations, applications, and domain names listed in Schedule A are collectively referred to as "Trademarks"), attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Copper Blues, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the entire business and goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, along with that portion of its business which has been developed in connection with the Trademarks, and the products and services to which the Trademarks pertain.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

366328,1)90915 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized this day of September, 2015.

BIG BACH, INC.

Name: Local Backs Off Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF <u>Fronda</u> SS: COUNTY OF Pala Beach

On this day of September, 2015, before me appeared duly sworn did say that he/she is the authorized signatory of Big Bach, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), and acknowledged to me that he/she signed and delivered the foregoing Assignment on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such corporation and that the foregoing Assignment was a free and voluntary act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0036

Schedule A

Intellectual Property

- 1) "Copper Blues" U.S. Trademarks: Serial Numbers 86672737 and 86672730 and Registration Numbers 4381916 and 4165279.
- 2) All right, title and interest to the www.copperblueslive.com URL and website.
- 3) All employee manuals.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 12/10/2018